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GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES, ANNUAL REPORTS, COST
491. Hon C L Edwardes to the Minister for Health

What cost was incurred by each department or agency within the Minister’s portfolio in —

(a) producing; and
(b) distributing,

their annual report for the financial year 1999 — 2000?

Mr KUCERA replied:
As at 27 June 2001:

Avon Health Service

Bunbury Health Service

Central Great Southern Health Service
Central Wheatbelt Health Service
East Pilbara Health Service

Eastern Wheatbelt Health Service
Gascoyne Health Service

Geraldton Health Service

Harvey Yarloop Health Service
Health Department of Western Australia
Kimberley Health Service

Lower Great Southern Health Service
Metropolitan Health Service Board
Mid West Health Service

Murchison Health Service

Northern Goldfields Health Service
PathCentre

South East Coastal Health Service
Upper Great Southern Health Service
Vasse-Leeuwin Health Service
Warren Blackwood Health Service
Wellington Health Service

Western Health Service
West Pilbara Health Service

Note: Staff costs not included.

(a)
$1598
Nil
$650
$1 500
Nil
§7775
Nil
Nil
$10450
$28 355
$1 000
$560
$74 450
$300
$676
Nil
$18 575
$180
$18 000
$200
Nil
$10 670
Nil
Nil

(b)
not identifiable
not identifiable
not identifiable
$500
approx $100
$155
Nil
Nil
not identifiable
not identifiable
$200
not identifiable
not identifiable
$500
not identifiable
Nil
not identifiable
$20
Nil
Nil
$18
not identifiable
Nil
Nil
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