Extract from Hansard

[ASSEMBLY - Tuesday, 7 August 2001] p2150b-2151a Mrs Cheryl Edwardes; Mr Kucera

GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES, ANNUAL REPORTS, COST

491. Hon C L Edwardes to the Minister for Health

What cost was incurred by each department or agency within the Minister's portfolio in -

- (a) producing; and
- (b) distributing,

their annual report for the financial year 1999 – 2000?

Mr KUCERA replied:

As at 27 June 2001:

	(a)	(b)
Avon Health Service	\$1 598	not identifiable
Bunbury Health Service	Nil	not identifiable
Central Great Southern Health Service	\$650	not identifiable
Central Wheatbelt Health Service	\$1 500	\$500
East Pilbara Health Service	Nil	approx \$100
Eastern Wheatbelt Health Service	\$7 775	\$155
Gascoyne Health Service	Nil	Nil
Geraldton Health Service	Nil	Nil
Harvey Yarloop Health Service	\$10 450	not identifiable
Health Department of Western Australia	\$28 355	not identifiable
Kimberley Health Service	\$1 000	\$200
Lower Great Southern Health Service	\$560	not identifiable
Metropolitan Health Service Board	\$74 450	not identifiable
Mid West Health Service	\$300	\$500
Murchison Health Service	\$676	not identifiable
Northern Goldfields Health Service	Nil	Nil
PathCentre	\$18 575	not identifiable
South East Coastal Health Service	\$180	\$20
Upper Great Southern Health Service	\$18 000	Nil
Vasse-Leeuwin Health Service	\$200	Nil
Warren Blackwood Health Service	Nil	\$18
Wellington Health Service	\$10 670	not identifiable
Western Health Service	Nil	Nil
West Pilbara Health Service	Nil	Nil

Note: Staff costs not included.